
REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY 4-23-24

Case Number Defendant Offense Degree Agency

Offense 

Report

GJ

Result

199-82380-2024 Brownfield, Nathaniel BURGLARY OF HABITATION  A429-

04022024-04

Second 

Degree

McKinney 24-002086A True Bill of 

Indictment

199-82381-2024 Cannon, Knowledge Rashun BURGLARY OF HABITATION A429-

04022024-05  (CHANGED FROM BURG 

BUILDING)

Second 

Degree

McKinney 24-002086B True Bill of 

Indictment

199-82420-2024 Marin, Dorina THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K 2024-P-

247

State Jail Plano 24-037091 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-82421-2024 Marin, Dorina THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K  2024-P-

254

State Jail Plano 24-033854A1 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-82422-2024 Marin, Dorina THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K 2024-P-

242

State Jail Plano 24-049941A1 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-82439-2024 Barrios, Hector TAMPER W/GOVERN RECORD 

DEFRAUD/HARM

State Jail McKinney 22-005913 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-82442-2024 Covington, Joshua EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH Third Degree Prosper 23028949 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-82443-2024 DECKARD, SAVALAS 

DEKOVEN

SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail Plano 2024-038471 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-82449-2024 Gray, Christopher Lynn THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV 

CONV

State Jail Plano 24-058045 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-82459-2024 Smith, Dkorye Didrick 

Demond

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH Third Degree Prosper 23028076 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-82465-2024 Williams, Charnesia Nicole EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH 2023-P-

317

Third Degree Plano 23-057095 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-82382-2024 Anderson, Emunni Sharna 

Centray

THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV 

CONV 24-129 (CHANGED FROM THEFT 

PROP 750<2500)

State Jail Frisco 24017557 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-82418-2024 Hodges, Tyneshia Wyanice THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K 23-210 State Jail Frisco 23030495 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-82419-2024 Hodges, Tyneshia Wyanice THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K  23-211 State Jail Frisco 23034355 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-82437-2024 Wade, Roy Lee THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K  2024-P-

054

State Jail Plano 23-180830 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-82438-2024 Wade, Roy Lee THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K  2023-P-

1068

State Jail Plano 23-096066 True Bill of 

Indictment
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219-82454-2024 Payne, Jordan Alan POSS OF CHILD PORNOGRAPHY  F-22-

1291-R

Third Degree Richardson 2022000030

91

True Bill of 

Indictment

219-82458-2024 Sliva, Lawrence Walter, II DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR 

MORE IAT

Third Degree Allen 2024-01314 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-82464-2024 White, Jamie Allison Bule AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second 

Degree

Frisco 24011911 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-82384-2024 Hernandez, Francisco Javier THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K  2024-P-

199

State Jail Plano 24-025893 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-82385-2024 Hernandez, Hector, Jr. THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV 

CONV

State Jail Plano 24-005571 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-82386-2024 Howard, Randal David THEFT CATALYTIC CONVERTER

<30K TO REPLACE

State Jail McKinney 24-001673 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-82416-2024 Henry, Naquan Deangelo THEFT-MAIL =10<30 ADDRESSES  401-

12042023-01

State Jail Plano 23-226196A2 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-82417-2024 Jackson, Marquavius Devonte THEFT-MAIL =10<30 ADDRESSES  219-

12222023-2

State Jail Plano 23-226196B2 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-82435-2024 Vissers, William John AGG ASSAULT AGAINST PUBLIC 

SERVANT

First Degree Plano 2024-

015171A2

True Bill of 

Indictment

296-82436-2024 Vissers, William John AGG ASSAULT AGAINST PUBLIC 

SERVANT

First Degree Plano 2024-

015171A3

True Bill of 

Indictment

296-82441-2024 Blake, Jimmie Miles DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED W/CHILD 

UNDER 15 YOA

State Jail Collin County 

Sheriff's Office

22089890 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-82453-2024 Mcneal, Freddie EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH Third Degree Anna APD- 

P2300256

True Bill of 

Indictment

296-82457-2024 Rodriguez, Olivia Leann HARASSMENT OF PUBLIC SERVANT Third Degree McKinney 24-002536 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-82463-2024 Walker, Deandre Raynell BURGLARY OF HABITATION Second 

Degree

Frisco 24010719 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-82387-2024 Calvillo, Mark Antonio THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV 

CONV  F24801666

State Jail Dallas 801666-2024 True Bill of 

Indictment
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366-82388-2024 Calvillo, Mark Antonio THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV 

CONV  F24802434

State Jail Dallas 802434-2024 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-82414-2024 Gurbach, Grant Bradley ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE Second 

Degree

Frisco 22014794C True Bill of 

Indictment

366-82415-2024 Gurbach, Grant Bradley DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR 

MORE IAT

Third Degree Frisco 22014773A True Bill of 

Indictment

366-82433-2024 Velasquez, Gerson Wilfredo INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLED 

RECKLESS BODILY INJ

State Jail Princeton 24059090 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-82434-2024 Velasquez, Gerson Wilfredo DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED W/CHILD 

UNDER 15 YOA

State Jail Princeton 24059090 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-82452-2024 McDaniel, Kelton Kion THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV 

CONV

State Jail McKinney 24-001700B True Bill of 

Indictment

366-82462-2024 Thompson, Connor James ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE 

BREATH/CIRCULAT

Third Degree Prosper 24002697 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-82390-2024 Jones, Traland Javon ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE Second 

Degree

Plano 23-181363A3 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-82391-2024 Jones, Traland Javon ROBBERY Second 

Degree

Plano 23-181363A2 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-82392-2024 Elles, Misty Rose FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO # 

ITEMS 50 OR MORE A380-240118-1WPD

First Degree Wylie 24000418 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-82393-2024 Elles, Misty Rose FRAUD POSS/USE CREDIT OR DEBIT 

CARD =>10<50  A380-240118-2WPD

Second 

Degree

Wylie 24000418 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-82431-2024 Sales Hernandez, Tania Aline THEFT PROP >=$150K<$300K A429-

01242024-19

Second 

Degree

McKinney 23-003445A True Bill of 

Indictment

380-82432-2024 Sales Hernandez, Tania Aline FRAUD USE/POSS IDENT INFO # ITEMS 

<5 ELDERLY  A429-03262024-07

Third Degree McKinney 23-003445B True Bill of 

Indictment

380-82440-2024 Black, James Myron THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV 

CONV

State Jail Plano 24-059093 True Bill of 

Indictment
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380-82445-2024 Flynn, Sean Timothy EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH Third Degree Allen 2024-01466 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-82456-2024 Ratchford, Spencer Joseph SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR  2024-P-

278

State Jail Plano 24-38497A2 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-82461-2024 Tashman, Zander Philip AIDING SUICIDE/SBI  24-095 State Jail Frisco 23134454 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-82467-2024 Zhang, Keda HARASSMENT OF PUBLIC SERVANT Third Degree Plano 2024-018247 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-82394-2024 Burden, Derek Orville THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV 

CONV  219-01192024-6

State Jail Princeton 24011737 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-82395-2024 Burns, Santericka Ashanti THEFT PROP <$300K ATM Second 

Degree

Plano 24-017105 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-82396-2024 Houff, Jonathan Edward THEFT PROP <$300K ATM Second 

Degree

Plano 24-017105 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-82397-2024 McGill, Ashlie Tyann Attempt to Commit THEFT PROP <$300K 

ATM  219-03042024-5 (CHANGED TO 

ATTEMPTED)

Third Degree Plano 23-234939A1 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-82398-2024 McGill, Ashlie Tyann THEFT PROP <$300K ATM Second 

Degree

Plano 24-017105 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-82399-2024 McGill, Ashlie Tyann THEFT PROP <$300K ATM  24-125 Second 

Degree

Frisco 24003988 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-82400-2024 McGill, Ashlie Tyann THEFT PROP <$300K ATM  24-124 Second 

Degree

Frisco 24003104 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-82401-2024 McGill, Ashlie Tyann ROBBERY  A380-240306-10PPD Second 

Degree

Plano 23-248472 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-82402-2024 Motton, Keenen Dewaine THEFT PROP <$300K ATM Second 

Degree

Plano 24-017105 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-82403-2024 Scott, Ladrius Deandre Attempt to Commit THEFT PROP <$300K 

ATM  219-03042024-4 (CHANGED TO 

ATTEMPTED)

Third Degree Plano 23-234939B1 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-82404-2024 Scott, Ladrius Deandre ROBBERY  A380-240306-9PPD Second 

Degree

Plano 23-248472 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-82405-2024 Scott, Ladrius Deandre THEFT PROP <$300K ATM Second 

Degree

Plano 24-017105 True Bill of 

Indictment
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401-82406-2024 Scott, Ladrius Deandre THEFT PROP <$300K ATM  24-126 Second 

Degree

Frisco 24003104 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-82407-2024 Scott, Ladrius Deandre THEFT PROP <$300K ATM 24-127 Second 

Degree

Frisco 24003988 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-82408-2024 Turner, Joseph George ROBBERY  2024-P-206 Second 

Degree

Plano 23-248472 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-82409-2024 Woodard, Curtis Eugene DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR 

MORE IAT

Third Degree Allen 2024-01284 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-82410-2024 Conteh, Hassanatu THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K State Jail Prosper 24007626A True Bill of 

Indictment

416-82411-2024 Olivarez, Mark THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K State Jail Prosper 24007626C True Bill of 

Indictment

416-82412-2024 Olivarez, Mark OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION Third Degree Prosper 24007626G True Bill of 

Indictment

416-82413-2024 Olivarez, Mark THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K  A380-

240401-3PPD

Third Degree Prosper 24007626D True Bill of 

Indictment

416-82428-2024 Nevills, Joletta Denise CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD ABUSE State Jail Frisco 23144343 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-82429-2024 Nevills, Joletta Denise FRAUD POSS/USE CREDIT OR DEBIT 

CARD =>10<50

Second 

Degree

Frisco 23144343B True Bill of 

Indictment

416-82430-2024 Nevills, Joletta Denise THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K State Jail Frisco 23144343C True Bill of 

Indictment

416-82450-2024 Hayes, Melinda Diane INJ CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLED W/INT 

BODILY INJ

Third Degree Lavon 23000826 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-82460-2024 Talmage, Matthew Winsor INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE W/INT 

BODILY INJ 24001530WPD

Third Degree Wylie 24001530 True Bill of 

Indictment

202318456

Ahmed, Ishtiaque INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE W/INT 

BODILY INJ  F-23-1363-R

Third Degree Richardson 2023000885

43

No Billed

No Bond
Garcia, Patrick Matthew AGG ASSAULT CAUSES SERIOUS BODILY 

INJ GJR

Second 

Degree

Plano 22-45360 No Billed

No Bond In RE: K.H. INJURY TO A CHILD GJR Third Degree No Billed


